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1. Short title and commencement

2. Supply $39,679,546,800 and $15,383,667,900
The Schedule




A BILL

intituled

An Act to provide for the issue from the Consolidated Fund and the
Development Fund of the sums necessary to meet the estimated
expenditure for the financial year 1st April 2008 to 31st March 2009.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the
Parliament of Singapore, as follows:



10

Short title and commencement

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 2008 and shall come into
operation on 1st April 2008.

Supply $39,679,546,800 and $15,383,667,900

2.—(1) A sum not exceeding $39,679,546,800 is hereby authorised to
be issued from the Consolidated Fund for the period from 1st April 2008
to 31st March 20009.

(2) A sum not exceeding $15,383,667,900 is hereby authorised to be
issued from the Development Fund for the period from 1st April 2008 to
31st March 2009.

(3) The sums specified in subsections (1) and (2) are hereby
appropriated for the purposes of the Heads of Expenditure specified in the
Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE
Appropriation  Appropriation
Head Title from from Total
Consolidated Development  Appropriations
Fund Fund
$ $ $
B Attorney-General’s 74,397,500 2,319,700 76,717,200
Chambers
C  Auditor-General’s 15,419,900 273,200 15,693,100
Office
D  Cabinet Office 871,800 871,800
E Judicature 101,175,500 7,846,200 109,021,700
F Parliament 33,704,800 228,300 33,933,100
G Presidential 788,700 788,700
Councils
I Ministry of 1,177,933,100 154,199,900 1,332,133,000
Community
Development,
Youth and Sports
J Ministry of 10,473,000,000 330,000,000  10,803,000,000

Defence



Head

Title

Ministry of
Education

Ministry of the
Environment and
Water Resources

Ministry of Finance

Ministry of Foreign
Affairs

Ministry of Health

Ministry of Home
Affairs

Ministry of
Information,

Communications
and the Arts

Ministry of Law

Ministry of
Manpower

Ministry of
National
Development

Prime Minister’s
Office

Ministry of Trade
and Industry

Ministry of
Transport

Financial Transfers
Total
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Appropriation
from
Consolidated
Fund

$
7,414,000,000

657,961,900

459,148,900

345,743,600

2,415,776,200
2,526,027,400

452,360,700

159,581,000
687,107,400

760,730,500

213,280,400

620,201,900

388,424,600

10,701,911,000

39,679,546,800 15,383,667,900

Appropriation
from
Development
Fund

$
622,467,900

348,719,300
142,033,400
62,320,000

216,818,500
387,819,200

321,771,600

158,165,000
37,738,300

4,617,768,800

22,753,100
4,959,967,800

2,990,457,700

Total
Appropriations

$
8,036,467,900

1,006,681,200

601,182,300

408,063,600

2,632,594,700
2,913,846,600

774,132,300

317,746,000
724,845,700

5,378,499,300

236,033,500

5,580,169,700

3,378,882,300

10,701,911,000
55,063,214,700
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EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This Bill seeks to make provision for the appropriation of moneys from the
Consolidated Fund and the Development Fund to meet the estimated expenditure for
the financial year 1st April 2008 to 31st March 2009.




