Supply Bill

Bill No. 3/2008.

Read the first time on 25th February 2008.

SUPPLY ACT 2008

(No. of 2008)

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

Section

- 1. Short title and commencement
- 2. Supply \$39,679,546,800 and \$15,383,667,900 The Schedule

A BILL

intituled

An Act to provide for the issue from the Consolidated Fund and the Development Fund of the sums necessary to meet the estimated expenditure for the financial year 1st April 2008 to 31st March 2009.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the Parliament of Singapore, as follows:

Short title and commencement

10

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 2008 and shall come into operation on 1st April 2008.

Supply \$39,679,546,800 and \$15,383,667,900

- **2.**—(1) A sum not exceeding \$39,679,546,800 is hereby authorised to be issued from the Consolidated Fund for the period from 1st April 2008 to 31st March 2009.
 - (2) A sum not exceeding \$15,383,667,900 is hereby authorised to be issued from the Development Fund for the period from 1st April 2008 to 31st March 2009.
 - (3) The sums specified in subsections (1) and (2) are hereby appropriated for the purposes of the Heads of Expenditure specified in the Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE

Head	Title	Appropriation from Consolidated Fund	Appropriation from Development Fund	Total Appropriations
		\$	\$	\$
В	Attorney-General's Chambers	 74,397,500	2,319,700	76,717,200
С	Auditor-General's Office	 15,419,900	273,200	15,693,100
D	Cabinet Office	 871,800		871,800
E	Judicature	 101,175,500	7,846,200	109,021,700
F	Parliament	 33,704,800	228,300	33,933,100
G	Presidential Councils	 788,700		788,700
I	Ministry of Community Development, Youth and Sports	 1,177,933,100	154,199,900	1,332,133,000
J	Ministry of Defence	 10,473,000,000	330,000,000	10,803,000,000

Head	Title		Appropriation from Consolidated Fund	Appropriation from Development Fund	Total Appropriations
			\$	\$	\$
K	Ministry of Education	•••	7,414,000,000	622,467,900	8,036,467,900
L	Ministry of the Environment and Water Resources		657,961,900	348,719,300	1,006,681,200
M	Ministry of Finance		459,148,900	142,033,400	601,182,300
N	Ministry of Foreign Affairs		345,743,600	62,320,000	408,063,600
O	Ministry of Health		2,415,776,200	216,818,500	2,632,594,700
P	Ministry of Home Affairs		2,526,027,400	387,819,200	2,913,846,600
Q	Ministry of Information, Communications and the Arts		452,360,700	321,771,600	774,132,300
R	Ministry of Law		159,581,000	158,165,000	317,746,000
S	Ministry of Manpower		687,107,400	37,738,300	724,845,700
Т	Ministry of National Development	•••	760,730,500	4,617,768,800	5,378,499,300
U	Prime Minister's Office		213,280,400	22,753,100	236,033,500
V	Ministry of Trade and Industry		620,201,900	4,959,967,800	5,580,169,700
W	Ministry of Transport		388,424,600	2,990,457,700	3,378,882,300
Z	Financial Transfers		10,701,911,000		10,701,911,000
	Total		39,679,546,800	15,383,667,900	55,063,214,700

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This Bill seeks to make provision for the appropriation of moneys from the Consolidated Fund and the Development Fund to meet the estimated expenditure for the financial year 1st April 2008 to 31st March 2009.